South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 16, 2024, 08:46:31 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0336 (Rat #0457, Act #0371 of 1982) General Bill, By N.A. Theodore, C.G. Poag, R.C. Shealy and T.E. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 58-23-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to penalties for violation of certain motor
vehicle carrier laws, so as to increase the penalty for unlawfully transporting persons or property for compensation without first
obtaining a certificate therefor and paying the required license fee and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Article 26 to
Chapter 3 of Title 56, so as to provide for a special motor vehicle registration for persons engaged in a business of limited
operation of motor vehicles to facilitate the manufacture or construction of cabs or bodies or the foreclosure or repossession of
such motor vehicles.-at

03/17/81
03/17/81
07/07/81
07/15/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
02/04/82
02/04/82
02/09/82
02/09/82
05/05/82
05/06/82
05/07/82
05/20/82
05/25/82
05/25/82
05/25/82
06/18/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-10
Read second time SJ-45

Amended SJ-22

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
Reconsidered SJ-22

Amended SJ-10

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
Introduced and read first time HJ-774

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-775
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2783
Read second time HJ-2832

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2866

Ratified R 457 SJ-15

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/25/82

Act No. 371

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



