South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 08:46:31 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0336 (Rat #0457, Act #0371 of 1982) General Bill, By N.A. Theodore, C.G. Poag, R.C. Shealy and T.E. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 58-23-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to penalties for violation of certain motor vehicle carrier laws, so as to increase the penalty for unlawfully transporting persons or property for compensation without first obtaining a certificate therefor and paying the required license fee and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Article 26 to Chapter 3 of Title 56, so as to provide for a special motor vehicle registration for persons engaged in a business of limited operation of motor vehicles to facilitate the manufacture or construction of cabs or bodies or the foreclosure or repossession of such motor vehicles.-at

03/17/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
03/17/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-14
07/07/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-10
07/15/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-45
07/16/81	Senate	Amended SJ-22
07/16/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
07/16/81	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-22
02/04/82	Senate	Amended SJ-10
02/04/82	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
02/09/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-774
02/09/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-775
05/05/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2783
05/06/82	House	Read second time HJ-2832
05/07/82	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2866
05/20/82	Senate	Ratified R 457 SJ-15
05/25/82		Signed By Governor
05/25/82		Effective date 05/25/82
05/25/82		Act No. 371
06/18/82		Copies available